Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services

Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE

NUMBER

B-I

B-2

B-3
8-4
8-5
6-6
8-7

8-7 Sup1

B-8
B-8 Sup1

B-9
B-I  0
B-11
B-12

B-13
B- I  4
B- I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64

65
69
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
83

86
89

56

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

St. John’s Highlands
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) f 7) f8\ (9) (1 0) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9

10

OPERATING REVENUES 23,481 (56) 23,425

Operation & Maintenance 15,065 81 6 15,881
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 0 292 292

Taxes Other Than Income 1.552 (24) 1.528
Amortization 0 0 0

Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

Adjusted
Adjustments Intermd. Yr

2005-06 2006

759 24,185

2,506 18,387
283 574
467 467
345 1,873

\ I  \ - ,

Adjusted Requested Requested

2007 Adjustment Revenues
Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual

2006-07

0 24,185 13,709 37.894

11,516 29,903 202 30,106
582 I .I 57 0 1,157

0 467 0 467
689 2.562 61 7 3,179

2,648 (395) 2,253 (1,226) 1,027 (4,993) (3,967) 4,887 920
19,265 688 19,954 2.374 22,327 7,794 30,122 5,706 35,828

NET OPERATING INCOME 4,216 (744) 3,472

RATE BASE 0 19,482 19,482

RATE OF RETURN 17.82%

(1,614) I ,858

1,702 21,184

(7,794) (5,937) 8,002 2,066

9,466 30,650 30,650
6.74%

Supporting
Schedules

0-4

0-5
6-1 3
B-3

B-15
c-1

A- 1

5 7  printed 11/17/2006 5:17 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

St. John's Highlands
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 o f
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

[…]

522.4 Measured - Public Authorities
522.5 Measured - Multi-Family NA
523

525 Interdepartmental Sales
526 Effluent

Other Sales - Public Authorities
0 524 Revenues From Other Systems

17
18 TOTAL WATER SALES 23.200

527 Unbilled Revenues NA
TOTAL SEWER SALES 0

19
20 OTHER WATER REVENUES
21 470 Forfeited Discounts
22 471 Misc. Service Revenues
23 472 Rents From Water Property
24 473 Interdepartmental Rents

OTHER SEWER REVENUES
531 Sale Of Sludge

534 Rents From Sewer Property
535 Interdepartmental Rents

225 532 Forfeited Discounts

25 474 Other Water Revenues 0
26 TOTAL OTHER WATER REVENUES 225

536 Other Sewer Revenues 0
TOTAL OTHER SEWER REVENUES 0

27
28 TOTAL WATER OPERATING REVENUES 23,425 TOTAL SEWER OPERATING REVENUES 0

64 printed 11/17/2006 517  AM

Detail of Operation 8 Maintenance Expenses By Month -Water
SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITY ADJUSTED WATER 0 & M

St. John's Highlands
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005,2006.2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ] Explanation: Provide a schedule that shows adjusted 0 8 M expenses.

(1)  (2) (3) (4)

Line 2005 2005 2005
No. Account No. and Name Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

1 601 Salaries 8 Wages - Employees 2.819 0 2.819
2 603 Salaries 8 Wages -Officers, Exec. 200 0 200
3 604 Employee Pensions 8 Benefits 799 0 799
4 610 Purchased Water 1.839 0 1.839
5 615 Purchased Power 456 0 456
6 616 Fuel for Purchased Power 11 0 11
7 618 Chemicals 282 0 282
8 620 Materials 8 Supplies 101 0 101
9 631 Contractual Services - Engineering 18 0 18
10 632 Contractual Services -Accounting 962 0 962
11 633 Contractual Services - Legal 1 121 123
12 634 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees 3.274 0 3,274
13 635 Contractual Services -Testing 189 0 189
14 636 Contractual Services - Other 1,245 0 1,245
15 641 Rental of BuiidinglReal Prop. 119 0 119
16 642 Rental of Equipment 9 0 9
17 650 Transportation Expenses 1,394 8 3  1,477
18 656 Insurance -Vehicle 95 0 95
19 657 Insurance - General Liability 187 0 187
20 658 Insurance -Workman's Comp. 99 0 99
21 659 Insurance - Other 132 0 132
22 660 Advertising Expense 6 0 6
23 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort. 0 0 0
24 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other 0 0 0
25 670 Bad Debt Expense 480 439 919
26 675 Miscellaneous Expense 349 172 521

27 TOTALWATERO8MEXPENSES 15,065 816 15,881

2006 Forecast 2006 2006
Forecast lncr (5)-(4) Adjustments Adjusted

3.709 890 31 3,740
187 (13) 0 187

1.158 359 0 1.158
,794
329

11
190
349

37
566
975
,920
185

0 1,794
0 329
0 11
0 190
0 349
0 37
0 566
0 9 75
0 1,920
0 185

1,236 (9) 0 1,236
117 (3) 0 117

673 (804) 0 673
50 (46) 0 50

258 71 0 258

103 (29) 0 103
6 (0) 0 6
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

1,017 98 0 1,017
3,442 2,921 2 3,444

18,353 2,472 34 18.387

8 (0) 0 a

35 (64) 0 35

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-5
Page: 1 of4
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(9) (10) (11) (12)
2006-07

2007 Forecast 2007 2007

[…]

Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line Amount
No. Description 2005

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

(3)
Amount

2006

(4)
Amount

2007

0 0 0

0 0 0

98 printed 1 1 /I 7/2006 5:l 7 AM

105
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
c
c
I

Deferred Income l a x  Expense Florida Public Service Commission

St. John's Highlands
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: ? O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer

(1 1
Water

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 0 428 428 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 0 31 3 31 3 NA NA NA 8-13,14

3 Difference 0 115 115 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDebt 0 172 172 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 155 155 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 556 556 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 31 31 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 525 525 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 184 184 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 214 214 0 0 0

I
I
I

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

99 printed 11/17/2006 5 1 7  AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

St. John's Highlands
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5
Page: 2 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6 )  (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12131105 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 428 292 71 9 0 0 0

3 Difference 115 (6) 109 0 0 0

5 BadDebt 172 (172) 0 a a 0
6 Regulatory Assets 155 (155) 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 313 297 61 0 NA NA NA 8-13,14

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 556 (338) 218 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
31 (19) 12 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 525 (31 9) 206 0 0 0

13 Federal Deferred Taxes 184 (112) 72 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 214 (1 30) a4 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

100 printed 21/17/2006 5:17 AM

~

I
I
I
I
I
I

I
t
f
I
t
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

m

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

St. John's Highlands
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected I X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 30f3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10

11

12
13

14

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciation 8 Amortization 71 9 61 0 1,330 0 0 0

Difference 109 0 109 0 0 0

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 218 0 218 0 0 0

State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
State Deferred Taxes 12 0 12 0 0 0

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 206 0 206 0 0 0

Federal Deferred Taxes 72 0 72 0 0 0

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) a4 0 84 0 0 0

Book Depreciation & Amortization 61 0 61 0 1,221 NA NA NA 8-13,14

Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

101 printed 1 111 7/2006 5:l 7 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

St. John's Highlands
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as